
 

COUTURE 2024 Ballroom Exhibitor Service Manual 

GENERAL INFORMATION  
MOVE-IN 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

CLOSED-TOE SHOES ARE REQUIRED FOR MOVE-IN AND MOVE-OUT.  
You will not be admitted to the show floor during Move-In wearing open-toed footwear. 

SHOW DAYS 

Wednesday, May 29 6:00 PM – 8:30 PM Opening Night Event  

Thursday, May 30 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM  

Friday, May 31 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM  

Saturday, June 1 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM  

Sunday, June 2 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM  

SPECIAL EVENTS 

Opening Night Event Wednesday, May 29 6:00 – 8:30 PM Salon & Ballroom Exhibits | Casual Attire 

Party by the Pool Thursday, May 30 7:00 – 10:00 PM Sunset Pool | Resort Attire 

COUTURE Design Awards Saturday, June 1 6:30 – 9:30 PM Encore Theater | Business Attire 

MOVE-OUT 

 Sunday, June 2  4:00 PM – 11:59 PM 

 Monday, June 3  7:00 AM – 8:00 PM 

  All exhibitor materials must be removed from the Ballroom by this time, no exceptions. 
  PLEASE NOTE: Overtime charges for labor will apply after 5 PM on Monday, and all day on Sunday. 

ONSITE REGISTRATION HOURS 

COUTURE will not mail badges before the show. You must print and bring your confirmation email to show site to 
receive your show badge. 

  Tuesday, May 28   12:00 PM – 6:00 PM  

  Wednesday, May 29   7:30 AM – 8:30 PM  

  Thursday, May 30   8:00 AM – 8:00 PM  

 Friday, May 31 8:00 AM – 6:00 PM  

 Saturday, June 1 8:00 AM – 6:00 PM  

 Sunday, June 2 8:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

Saturday, May 25 12:00 PM - 8:00 PM 

Sunday, May 26 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

Monday, May 27 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 28 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 29 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM 

VENUE LOCATION 

Wynn Las Vegas 
3131 S Las Vegas Blvd. 

Las Vegas, Nevada 
 

It is advised that during 
move-in you do not 
leave jewelry in your 
ballroom that is not 

secured inside of a safe. 
 

 


